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NMINIIMNITYY

7111 NIU'U2 N12UNN 0'WUN NVn

N9IYN NN 'a v N79nn

2022 120%N 2023 120XN
1YY V'Y 0won V'Y 0o n91yn N1an
dhRYN 2'non 2'Nnon
| 0.06% 748 0.33% 10,688A TAILWIND AIRLINES CTwi
117.69% 0.41% 4,707 0.32% 10,247 TAROM - RUMANIAN AIR RO
TRAN

166.41% 0.31% 3,510 0.29% 9,351  AIR MOLDOVA 9U
0.24% 2,755 0.28% 9,190  EGYPTAIR AIRLINES MS
0.28% 9,015 RED WINGS AIRLINES WZ
0.27% 8,669  HISKY EUROPE SRL H4
a6 a7 NORWEGIANAR 08
0.24% 7,889  ROYAL AIR MAROC AT
0.23% 7,368  KOREAN AIR KE
0.21% 6,953 CYPRUS AIRWAYS cyY
76.74% 0.34% 3,921 0.21% 6,930 BULGARIA AIR FB
0.15% 1,764 0.20% 6,630  GULF AIR - BAHREIN GF
0.15% 1,701 0.16% 5,175  AZERBAIJAN AIRLINES 12
0.11% 1,266 0.14% 4,748  FINNAIR AY
136.79% 0.16% 1,886 0.14% 4,466 UZBEKISTAN AIR HY
0.12% 4,112 HAINAN AIRLINES HU
0.02% 271 0.11% 3,709 AIRBALTIC BT
0.11% 3,549  HISKY H7
0.10% 1,130 0.11% 3,517  AIR SEYCHELLES HM
0.09% 1,053 0.10% 3,411  FREEBIRD AIRLINES FH
0.10% 3,386 SUN EXPRESS XQ
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NMINIIMNITYY

7111 NIU'U2 N12UNN 0'WUN NVn

N9IYN NN 'a v N79nn

2022 110¥N 2023 7110XN
1y 1Y 0Won 1Y 0ol nalun nin
"11"YUN 2"Non 2"Non
| | | 0.10% 3209 FLYONEARMENIALLC 3F
103.95% 0.10% 1,215 0.07% 2,478  FLYONE 5F
-78.44% 5.26% 59,062 0.40% 12,732 0NN
182.77% 1,121,411 3,171,113 sghlv
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NMINTIANIT'WY

7111 NIT'U2 0'VUI NVIN

INIT19 WTINT NIYINIY D91V NINaN 'a 7Y Niaann

2022 11119 2023 INI113
'Y WY O0Von WY 0O n9Iun 1N
N J'non 3'non

133.03% 2035% 142654 21.61% 332,427 ELALISRAELAIRLINES LY
75.62% 3.81% 26,747 3.05% 46,974 ISRAIR AIRLINES 6H
142% 9,987 216% 33365 0 O iz

51.69% 0.05% 354 0.03% 537 O"nN

129.94% 2%.64% 179742 2687% 413,303 )N

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WOI NVIN

NIMINIYA9IYN N3N '9 79 NI7900n

2022 712UNN 2023 120¥N1
Y'Y WYY 0O WYY 0won n91un n1an
1N 1"NoN 1"NON
196.64% 20.70% 232,229 21.72% 688,894 ELALISRAELAIRLINES LY
118.08% 3.93% 44,143 3.03% 96,268  ISRAIR AIRLINES 6H
147% 16,530 231% 73,444 QFR'TI’?\IEERAE“ Iz
48.86% 0.05% 616 0.02% 917 0NN
192.83% 2617% 293,518 27.10% 859,523 1'No
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NMINTIANIT'YY

7111 NIT'U1 0'UUIN NVin
INIA9 UTINT NI 95U NI79N0
2022 ININ19 2023 ININ19

1Yy 1y a'vui 1Y 0'voll nirm

1IN 2"NonN 2"NonN
65.85% 12.98% 91,029 9.81%A 150,975 UNITED STATES
157.82% 7.80% 54,717 9.17% 141,074  UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
41.81% 13.98% 97,982 9.03% 138,955 TURKEY
177.92% 5.83% 40,871 7.38% 113,591  ITALY
138.85% 5.85% 41,068 6.37% 98,091 UNITED KINGDOM
62.54% 8.39% 58,840 6.21% 95,640 FRANCE
83.66% 6.30% 44,206 5.27% 81,189 GERMANY
2.86% 20,054 4.15% 63,909  SPAIN
1.96% 13,748 3.84% 59,118 ROMANIA
170.99% 2.96% 20,814 3.66% 56,404 HUNGARY
2.34% 16,464 3.42% 52,681 GREECE
2.09% 14,699 3.25% 49,992 POLAND
129.56% 2.59% 18,178 2.711% 41,731 AUSTRIA
183.21% 2.08% 14,585 2.68% 41,307 CYPRUS
147.38% 2.15% 15,128 2.43% 37,425 BULGARIA
43.96% 3.61% 25,359 2.37% 36,509 SWITZERLAND
67.68% 2.87% 20,132 2.19% 33,759 GEORGIA
97.61% 2.41% 16,945 2.17% 33,486 NETHERLANDS
0.99% 6,968 1.85% 28,586 THAILAND
62.77% 1.72% 12,068 1.27% 19,644  RUSSIAN FEDERATION
173.88% 0.86% 6,034 1.07% 16,526 BELGIUM
112.48% 1.00% 7,030 0.97% 14,938 CZECH REPUBLIC
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NMIN7IA NI

1Y
1N

88.91%

94.86%

186.84%

171.28%

167.83%
136.18%

19 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

2022 TNI119
WY 0won
)'non

0.24%A 1,745
0.38% 2,667
0.15% 1,059
0.16% 1,130
0.82% 5,773
0.04% 302
0.21% 1,490
0.52% 3,684
0.25% 1,766
0.22% 1,608
0.26% 1,839
0.11% 816
0.17% 1,33
1

0.09% 636
23

0.11% 827
0.11% 829
1

7

4

7111 NI0'U1 0'YOI VN

INIT29 WTINT NI 9 Y NIa7anin

2023 TNI129
W'Y 0o
skhlvin
0.79%. 12,256A
0.75% 11,585
0.74% 11,448
0.72% 11,198
0.70% 10,906
0.68% 10,536
0.65% 10,001
0.46% 7,179
0.45% 7,050
0.41% 6,386
0.34% 5275
0.24% 3,747
0.24% 3,739
0.21% 3,345
0.16% 2,571
0.16% 2,492
0.15% 2,427
0.14% 2,215
0.12% 1,958
0.12% 1,849
0.11% 1,811
0.09% 1,511

CANADA
PORTUGAL
MOROCCO
JORDAN
ETHIOPIA
CHINA
EGYPT
FINLAND
MOLDOVA
INDIA
LITHUANIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH KOREA
BAHRAIN
DENMARK
AZERBAIJAN
MALTA
SEYCHELLES
UZBEKISTAN
LATVIA
SWEDEN
ARMENIA

niarm

20237181119



NMIN7IA NI

7111 NI0'U1 0'YOI VN

INIT29 WTINT NI 9 Y NIa7anin

2022ININ39 2023 ININ29
1Y 1Y a'vui 'Y 0'von niarm
1N 2"non 2"non
| | 4 0.04%. 763A SERBIA
-99.11% 2.35% 16,485 146 O"nN
119.43% 700,848 1,537,924 2''N0
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NMINTIANIT'YY

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WOI NVIN

NI 9 59 niaann

2022 120XN 2023 120XN
Y'Y W'Y 0o W'Y 0won nim
NOYRy 3'on 3NN
105.45% 14.11%A 158,290 10.25%A 325,219A UNITED STATES
106.95% 1332% 149,431 9.75% 309,250 TURKEY
6.80% 76,292 9.34% 296324  UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
519% 58,292 7.24% 229,767 ITALY
505% 56,632 6.23% 197,842  UNITED KINGDOM
131.69% 7.47% 83,799 6.12% 194,156  FRANCE
142.48% 595% 66,797 510% 161,975  GERMANY
256% 28,747 401% 127,270 SPAIN
272% 30,582 380% 120,738  HUNGARY
216% 24,302 3.76% 119,387 ROMANIA
2.17% 24,442 3.41% 108,344  GREECE
231% 26,623 342% 99,000 POLAND
205% 23,051 273% 86,627 CYPRUS
153.01% 298% 33,508 267% 84,780  AUSTRIA
109.87% 345% 35,401 234% 74,298  SWITZERLAND
172.58% 236% 26,479 227% 72179  BULGARIA
82.92% 330% 37,093 2413% 67,854 GEORGIA
166.83% 2.26% 25,422 2.13% 67,834 NETHERLANDS
126% 14,211 189% 60,077 THAILAND
59.89% 228% 25,679 129% 41,05  RUSSIAN FEDERATION
119.09% 133% 14,997 1.03% 32,858 CZECH REPUBLIC
0.90% 10,100 1.01% 32,148  BELGIUM
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NMIN7IA NI

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

NN 9 9 niasann

2022120¥N

Y WY 0o
nen o 2"non

| 0.28%A 3,197A

0.34% 3,863

0.32% 3,654

124.74% 0.87% 9,848

0.25% 2,892

0.09% 1,096

0.02% 308

0.41% 4,668

0.28% 3,209

0.28% 3,177

156.85% 0.32% 3,699

0.07% 816

5

0.17% 1,999

1

195.83% 0.15% 1,753

0.03% 399

139.71% 0.16% 1,886

0.10% 1,130

0.02% 272

7

4

22 [1M12-]2 MINTI1AN N9IYNN 77 Tn1 nawy

2023 120¥N
WY 0Won
3"NON
0.81%A 25,755A
0.76% 24,146
0.71% 22,744
0.69% 22,133
0.66% 21,004
0.66% 20,993
0.62% 19,778
0.48% 15,379
0.40% 12,815
0.34% 10,798
0.29% 9,501
0.23% 1,473
0.23% 7,369
0.21% 6,675
0.16% 5195
0.16% 5,186
0.15% 4,868
0.14% 4,521
0.12% 3,939
0.11% 3,719
0.10% 3,288
0.10% 3,212

CANADA
PORTUGAL
JORDAN
ETHIOPIA
EGYPT
MOROCCO
CHINA
MOLDOVA
INDIA
LITHUANIA
FINLAND
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH KOREA
BAHRAIN
DENMARK
AZERBAIJAN
MALTA
UZBEKISTAN
SEYCHELLES
LATVIA
SWEDEN

ARMENIA

nirm

20237181119



NMIN7IA NI

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

NN 9 9 niasann

2022 120¥N 2023 120N
WY WY 0O WY owon nim
i 3"AOn J"on
-96.22% 386% 43,358 0.05% 1,636 onnN
182.77% 1,121,411 3471113 1'N0
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NMINJIANIT'YY

7111 NI 0'YOI NVIN

N9 UTINT [IUNT TY' 19 70 NT9N0n

2022 IN1119 2023 1ININ19
Y'Y V'Y 0Ol Y'Y 0'voll o'y
1N 2"NonN 2"NOnN
145.13% 6.78% 47,573 7.58% 116,620 DUBAI
62.09% 5.49% 38,507 4.05% 62,416  ISTANBUL
17.53% 7.50% 52,603 4.02% 61,829 ISTANBUL-SABIHA GOKCHEN
74.52% 4.87% 34,201 3.88% 59,691  PARIS-CHARLES DE GAULLE
160.22% 2.96% 20,814 3.52% 54,164 BUDAPEST
59.24% 4.62% 32,434 3.35% 51,648 NEW YORK - NEWARK
93.30% 3.54% 24,868 3.12% 48,070 LONDON - HEATHROW
2.00% 14,018 3.01% 46,354  ATHENS
1.95% 13,673 3.01% 46,324 BUCHAREST - OTOPENI
17.89% 5.51% 38,623 2.96% 45,534 NEW YORK - J.F.KENNEDY
173.71% 2.36% 16,589 2.95% 45,407 ROME - FIUMICINO
164.12% 2.05% 14,377 2.46% 37,973  VIENNA
146.34% 2.06% 14,474 2.31% 35,656 MADRID
100.38% 2.38% 16,711 2.17% 33,486 AMSTERDAM
1.40% 9,873 2.10% 32,355 MILAN-MALPENSA
129.33% 1.94% 13,661 2.03% 31,329 SOFIA
185.73% 1.53% 10,788 2.00% 30,825 LUTON
85.42% 2.25% 15,815 1.90% 29,325 FRANKFURT
0.79% 5,555 1.83% 28,154 BARCELONA
1.08% 7,627 1.81% 27,912 WARSAW
79.63% 2.09% 14,653 1.71% 26,322 BERLIN BRANDENBURG INTL
0.86% 6,074 1.62% 25,045 LARNACA

24 [1M12-]12 "MINTIRAN N9IVNN 701 T navs 2023 INI129



TIMINTII NIT'YY

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INI129 WTINT JIUNT TU' '3 TV NIAT9NN

2022 IN1N19 2023 ININ29
1Y 1YY 0Ol 1YY 0Ol Ty
1N 2"non 2"non
0.98% 6,886 1.58% 24,324A ABU DHABI
81.49% 1.77% 12,433 1.46% 22,565 ZURICH
83.84% 1.72% 12,102 1.44% 22,249  TBILISI
50.90% 2.04% 14,330 1.40% 21,624  PARIS-ORLY
0.54% 3,623 1.24% 19,185 ES{\/IEIL(NOXI;SLLM
64.36% 1.63% 11,479 1.22% 18,867 MUNICH
80.08% 1.48% 10,413 1.21% 18,752 MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
91.07% 1.21% 8,511 1.05% 16,262 PAPHOS
114.04% 0.99% 6,979 0.97% 14,938 PRAGUE-RUZYNE
0.37% 2,623 0.96% 14,851 LONDON - GATWICK
114.84% 0.96% 6,792 0.94% 14,592  ANTALYA
0.53% 3,770 0.92% 14,166  KRAKOW
0.24% 1,745 0.79% 12,250 TORONTO
0.57% 3,998 0.79% 12,238  BRUSSELS
147.24% 0.69% 4,860 0.78% 12,016  SAN FRANCISCO
0.37% 2,662 0.75% 11,585 LISBON
41.02% 1.14% 8,030 0.73% 11,324 BATUMI
0.15% 1,063 0.71% 10,958 AMMAN (QUEEN ALIA INT'L)
88.91% 0.82% 5,113 0.70% 10,906  ADDIS ABABA
0.35% 2,505 0.68% 10,506 MOSCOW-DOMODEDOVO
1.77% 1.39% 9,786 0.64% 9,960 GENEVA
42.44% 0.97% 6,834 0.63% 9,735 BERGAMO
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NMINIIMNITYY

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INI129 WTINT JIUNT TU' '3 TV NIAT9NN

2022 IN1N19 2023 ININ29
1Y 1YY 0Ol 1YY 0Ol Ty
1N 2"non 2"non
198.91% 0.44% 3,145 0.61%A 9,401A PHUKET
0.40% 2,869 0.59% 9,169  NAPLES-CAPODICHINO
0.55% 8,555 HONG KONG INT'L
68.31% 0.62% 4,355 0.47% 7,330 LOS ANGELES
0.25% 1,766 0.45% 7,050  CHISINAU
0.13% 945 0.45% 6,947 MARRAKESH
0.04% 281 0.44% 6,779  CHICAGO - O'HARE
0.43% 6,697 CLUJ NAPOCA
162.44% 0.34% 2,410 0.41% 6,325 THESSALONIKI
0.20% 1,467 0.37% 5777 VARNA
0.36% 5,557 VENICE
0.22% 1,608 0.35% 5412  DELHI
0.34% 5341 WASHINGTON-DULLES
26 0.34% 5,275 SHARM EL SHEIKH
186.84% 0.26% 1,839 0.34% 5,275  VILNIUS INTL
96.88% 0.34% 2,406 0.30% 4,737 ROVANIEMI
0.20% 1,462 0.30% 4,701  CAIRO INTERNATIONAL
0.29% 4,597 CATANIA FONTANAROSSA
0.28% 4,340 KATOWICE
2 0.28% 4,325 MINERALNYE VODY
55.44% 0.39% 2,765 0.27% 4,298 MANCHESTER
112.00% 0.28% 1,999 0.27% 4,238  BRUSSELS - CHARLEROI
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NMINIIMNITYY

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INI129 WTINT JIUNT TU' '3 TV NIAT9NN

2022 IN1N19 2023 ININ29
1Y 1YY 0Ol 1YY 0Ol Ty
1N 2"non 2"non
0.19% 0.58% 4,120 0.26%A 4,128A LYON - SATOLAS
0.01% 114 0.26% 4,128 CASABLANCA-MOHAMMED V
74.55% 0.33% 2313 0.26% 4,041  MARSEILLE
27.67% 0.44% 3,104 0.25% 3,963  BASEL
0.11% 816 0.24% 3,747 JOHANNESBURG
0.24% 3,739 iflgplg_RlNCHEON INTL
63 0.24% 3,731  1ASI
0.22% 3,509 BOSTON-LOGAN INT
171.28% 0.17% 1,233 0.21% 3,345 BAHRAIN
61.06% 0.29% 2,065 0.21% 3,326 GRENOBLE-SAUNT GEOIRS
0.20% 3,227  SOCHI
0.17% 2,724 MEMMINGEN
63.42% 0.23% 1,654 0.17% 2,703  NICE
24.58% 0.30% 2,168 0.17% 2,701  BADEN BADEN
9 0.17% 2,686 POZNAN
46.17% 0.25% 1,780 0.16% 2,602 BOLOGNA-BORGO PANIGALE
1 0.16% 2,571 COPENHAGEN KASTRUP
0.09% 631 0.16% 2,492 BAKU HEYDAR ALIYEV INT'L
91.07% 0.18% 1,278 0.15% 2,442 HELSINKI
23 0.15% 2,427 MALTA
146.76% 0.13% 975 0.15% 2,406 TREVISO
12.62% 0.29% 2,035 0.14% 2,292  INNSBRUCK
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NMINIIMNITYY

711 NI 0'YOI VN

INI129 WTINT JIUNT TU' '3 TV NIAT9NN

2022 ININ19 2023 ININ19
1YY 1YY 00N 1YY 0'van 0Tyt
'Y 2"'Non 2"'non
0.14%A 2,240A DEBRECEN
167.83% 0.11% 827 0.14% 2,215  MAHE SEYCHELLES INTL
0.13% 2,089 SUCEAVA-ROMANIA
129.79% 0.11% 829 0.12% 1,905 TASHKENT
1 0.12% 1,849 RIGA
7 0.11% 1,811  STOCKHOLM-ARLANDA
0.11% 1,703  BARI -PALESE MACCHIE
4 0.09% 1,511  YEREVAN
-16.98% 0.25% 1,766 0.09% 1,466 SALZBURG
0.08% 1,249  DUSSELDORF
0.04% 302 0.07% 1,084 SHANGHAI PUDONG
0.06% 1,060 ngCOW—ZHUKOVSKY INTL
0.06% 974 GOA
0.05% 897 BEWING
4 0.04% 763 BELGRADE
0.03% 532 WROCLAW
0.02% 461 MAKAHACHKLA
0.02% 364 ERRACHIDIA
-68.35% 0.16% 1,125 0.02% 356 RZESZOW-JASIONKA
0.02% 319 PLOVDIV
0.01% 275 Maramures Airport
-95.36% 4.47% 31,346 0.09% 1,453 0NN
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711 NI 0'YOI VN

INI129 WTINT JIUNT TU' '3 TV NIAT9NN

2022 INI119 2023 TNI29
'Y 'Y 0o WY 0o 0Ty
el 27on 1”NON

119.43% 700,848 1,537,924 2Ny
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NMINTIANIT'YY

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WOI NVIN

[IUNT TU'19 7Y nJanmn

2022 120NN 2023 120¥N)
W'y WY 0O 'Y 0'Won
nwnoo 2non 1'Non
597% 67,052 7.75% 246,009 DUBAI
128.70% 5.29% 59,394 428% 135837 ISTANBUL
66.80% 7.17% 80,411 4.22% 134,126  ISTANBUL-SABIHA GOKCHEN
137.10% 4.39% 49,242 3.68% 116,754  PARIS-CHARLES DE GAULLE
272% 30,582 3.66% 116,237 BUDAPEST
97.10% 4.97% 55,749 3.46% 109,885 NEW YORK - NEWARK
52.42% 5.83% 65,482 3.14% 99,814 NEW YORK - J.F.KENNEDY
173.52% 345% 35,430 3.05% 96,909 LONDON - HEATHROW
1.91% 21,474 3.03% 96,246  ATHENS
209% 23,487 3.00% 95137 BUCHAREST - OTOPENI
211% 23,682 291% 92,592 ROME - FIUMICINO
192.34% 2.37% 26,648 2.45% 77,905  VIENNA
190% 21,408 226% 71,819 MADRID
169.31% 2.24% 25,186 2.13% 67,830 AMSTERDAM
1.37% 15,464 1.98% 63,054 MILAN-MALPENSA
1.24% 13,911 1.95% 62,141 LUTON
147.45% 215% 24,123 188% 59,694 SOFIA
114.08% 234% 26,320 1.77% 56,348 FRANKFURT
0.64% 7,281 1.74% 55335 BARCELONA
1.16% 13,048 1.71% 54,402 WARSAW
151.50% 186% 20,924 165% 52,624 BERLIN BRANDENBURG INTL
1.00% 11,245 164% 52131 LARNACA
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7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

[IUNT TV '3 7V NIATONN

2022 120¥N 2023 120NN
W'Y YW 0o 'Y 0'Won
nwnoo 2non 3'NoN
0.79% 8,878 157% 50,047 ABU DHABI
150.77% 1.62% 18,173 143% 45574 ZURICH
103.49% 1.90% 21,414 1.37% 43,576  TBILISI
137.57% 1.62% 18,207 136% 43,255 PARIS-ORLY
0.58% 6,571 1.35% 43,024 BANGKOK INTL.-SUVARNABHUM
125.48% 159% 17,910 127% 40,385 MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
0.84% 9,506 123% 39,132 ANTALYA
129.40% 1.49% 16,774 1.21% 38,481  MUNICH
192.19% 1.05% 11,806 108% 34,496 PAPHOS
119.84% 1.33% 14,946 1.03% 32,858 PRAGUE-RUZYNE
0.29% 3,343 0.96% 30,618 LONDON - GATWICK
0.73% 8278 0.92% 29411 KRAKOW
0.28% 3,197 0.81% 25742 TORONTO
171.93% 0.80% 9,021 0.77% 24531 SAN FRANCISCO
0.34% 3,856 0.76% 24,446  LISBON
52.97% 139% 15,679 0.75% 23,985 BATUMI
0.57% 6,477 0.73% 23,213  BRUSSELS
031% 3,540 0.70% 22328 AMMAN (QUEEN ALIA INT'L)
124.74% 0.87% 9,848 0.69% 22,133 ADDIS ABABA
0.53% 5,957 0.69% 21,993 MOSCOW-DOMODEDOVO
53.40% 1.23% 13,808 0.66% 21,182 GENEVA
031% 3,508 0.65% 20,730 NAPLES-CAPODICHINO
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NMIN7IA NI

7111 NIT'U1 N20NN 0'WO1 NVIN

[IUNT TV '3 7V NIATONN

2022710¥N 2023 7120¥N
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95.32% 0.91% 10,248 0.63% 20,017 BERGAMO
123.20% 0.68% 7,640 0.53% 17,053 PHUKET
105.61% 0.69% 7,815 0.50% 16,069 LOS ANGELES
3 0.49% 15,666 HONG KONG INT'L
0.41% 4,668 0.48% 15379 CHISINAU
0.19% 2,238 0.44% 14,068 CHICAGO - O'HARE
0.08% 982 0.40% 12722 MARRAKESH
0.02% 265 0.39% 12,669 CLUJ NAPOCA
021% 2,356 0.38% 12,166 VARNA
0.25% 2,867 0.38% 12,051 THESSALONIKI
90.04% 0.55% 6,226 0.37% 11,832 GRENOBLE-SAUNT GEOIRS
0.28% 3,209 0.37% 11,820 DELHI
57 0.36% 11,489 SHARM EL SHEIKH
0.28% 3,152 0.34% 10,798  VILNIUS INTL

0.33% 10,760  WASHINGTON-DULLES

0.30% 9,571  BOSTON-LOGAN INT
0.25% 2,820 0.29% 9,438 CAIRO INTERNATIONAL
2 0.29% 9,280 MINERALNYE VODY
2 0.29% 9,261 VENICE
0.28% 9,155 KATOWICE
102.01% 0.40% 4,515 0.28% 9,121 LYON - SATOLAS
148.35% 0.31% 3,561 0.27% 8,844 BRUSSELS - CHARLEROI
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1N 2"NonN 2"NonN
0.27% 8,824 CATANIA FONTANAROSSA
107.47% 0.34% 3,895 0.25% 8,081 MANCHESTER
0.01% 114 0.24% 7,889 CASABLANCA-MOHAMMED V
109.82% 0.32% 3,693 0.24% 7,749  MARSEILLE
0.04% 538 0.24% 7,634  IASI
123.77% 0.29% 3,352 0.23% 7,501 BASEL
0.07% 816 0.23% 7,470 JOHANNESBURG
0.23% 7,368 SEOUL-INCHEON INTL AIRPOR
2 0.21% 6,871 SOCHI
0.17% 1,999 0.21% 6,675 BAHRAIN
118.49% 0.23% 2,660 0.18% 5,812 BADEN BADEN
0.18% 5737 MEMMINGEN
174.98% 0.17% 2,011 0.17% 5,530 BOLOGNA-BORGO PANIGALE
0.15% 1,724 0.16% 5211  NICE
1 0.16% 5195 COPENHAGEN KASTRUP
197.02% 0.15% 1,746 0.16% 5186 BAKU HEYDAR ALIYEV INT'L
0.03% 358 0.16% 5144 POZNAN
0.09% 1,062 0.15% 5,054 TREVISO
0.03% 399 0.15% 4,868 MALTA
0.11% 1,293 0.15% 4,764  HELSINKI
96.88% 0.21% 2,406 0.14% 4,737 ROVANIEMI
0.01% 148 0.14% 4,603 BARI-PALESE MACCHIE
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nen o 2"non )'non
0.14% 4501 DEBRECEN
136.90% 0.16% 1,886 0.14% 4,468  TASHKENT
10.99% 033% 3,757 013% 4170  INNSBRUCK
0.10% 1,130 0.12% 3,939  MAHE SEYCHELLES INTL
0.02% 272 0.11% 3,719 RIGA
0.11% 3,663 SUCEAVA-ROMANIA
4 0.10% 3,212 YEREVAN
7 0.10% 3,182 STOCKHOLM-ARLANDA
0.09% 2,930 DUSSELDORF
-12.82% 0.27% 3,103 0.08% 2705 SALZBURG
0.02% 302 0.07% 2,291 SHANGHAI PUDONG
0.06% 2,065 MOSCOW-ZHUKOVSKY INTL AIR
-86.82% 6.40% 71,867 0.29% 9,467 OmnN
182.77% 1,121,411 3,171,113 1O
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0Uun vy

Y1¥n 0712 "9y NIA7ann

NN ([10) 202280129 (]I0) 2023 ININ19 Yy o
31.10% 5,813 7,621 U131 - 0'YOI1'01UN1 juun
31.32% 4,661 6,121 NXI'- 0TI 'TIuNa jyun
31.20% 10,474 13,742 O'won'ounl jyuni’no
-25.69% 13,072 9,713 U131 - jyun 'oluni jyun
-19.51% 6,642 5,346 NX['- JUUn 'oiuna jyun
-23.61% 19,714 15,059 [N 'oiun1 jyuni“ng

-4.59% 30,188 28,801 J"no

0'WTIN "3V NIAT9N0N
(]19) 2022 (J19) 2023

LU RIVAY N0 INIT N0 INIT
Juun Juun

-5.26% 30,948 567 30,381 29,320 635 28,684 NI

-4.59% 30,188 580 29,608 28,801 563 28,237 ININ19
-4.93% 61,136 1,147 59,989 58,121 1198 56,921 2"'Ng
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(110) (|10

36.08% 30.77% 3,223 1,720 1,503 31.91% 4,386 2,452 1,934 ELALISRAEL AIRLINES LY

40.97% 11.69% 1,225 587 638 12.56% 1,727 842 885 UNITED AIRLINES UA
48.55% 8.90% 933 126 807 10.08% 1,386 304 1,082 TURKISH AIRLINES TK
30.62%  6.82% 715 239 476  6.719% 934 349 584 AIR FRANCE AF
-28.89% 8.52% 893 528 365 4.62% 635 361 275 AMERICAN AIRLINES AA

4.54% 625 330 295 EMIRATES EK

3.84% 528 233 295 AIR CANADA AC
5212% 3.15% 330 145 186  3.65% 502 174 328 VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS VS
92.63% 1.81% 190 75 115 2.66% 366 139 227 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC BA

2.56% 353 134 219 CATHAY PACIFIC AIRWAYS  CX

7.33% 2.86% 300 144 156  2.34% 342 63 259 IBERIA IB
100.00% 1.35% 142 48 94 2.06% 284 80 204 AIREUROPA Lineas Aereas  UX
-50.00% 3.62% 380 173 207 1.38% 190 98 92 DELTA AIRLINES DL

4.79% 1.59% 167 89 78  1.27% 175 56 119 ETIHAD AIRWAYS EY
-16.93% 1.74% 183 57 86 1.10% 152 80 72 PEGASUS AIRLINES PC

1.09% 151 68 83 HAINAN AIRLINES HU
-58.17% 2.51% 263 97 166 0.80% 110 26 84 ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET
0.77% 106 49 57 KOREAN AIR KE
-25.92% 1.28% 135 77 58 0.72% 100 44 56 AIRINDIA Al
-17.47% 0.98% 103 13 91 0.61% 85 23 63 FLYDUBAI Fz

-9.89% 0.86% 91 37 53 0.59% 82 32 50 LUFTHANSA LH

-89.22% 5.93% 622 201 421  0.48% 67 33 33 SWISS INT'L AIRLINES LX
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1YY V'Y jygn juun 1YY jyun  juyun nalun nian
nen 3"'nom - (Jlu) Ry 'ngn - (jlu) NN
(I9) (119)

0.13% 14 6 7 0.45% 63 33 29 ITALIATRASPORTO AEREO  AZ

37.77% 0.42% 45 12 33 0.45% 62 24 39 AEGEAN AIRLINES A3

140.00% 0.23% 25 5 20 0.43% 60 13 47 LOT POLISH AIRLINES LO

0.05% 6 2 5 0.26% 36 3 34 BRUSSELS AIRLINES SN

22.72% 0.21% 22 5 17  0.19% 27 11 16 GULF AIR - BAHREIN GF

118.18%  0.10% 1 8 3 0.17% 24 11 13 UZBEKISTAN AIR HY

64.28% 0.13% 14 5 9 0.16% 23 6 17 AUSTRIAN AIRLINES 0S

0.03% 4 1 3 0.14% 20 5 15 AIR MOLDOVA 9u

1 1 0.13% 19 4 15 ROYAL JORDANIAN RJ

21.42%  0.13% 14 4 0 012% 17 4 g3 oMo RUMANIARAR o

0.10% 14 4 9 AIRBALTIC BT

33.33% 0.08% 9 8 0.08% 12 1 12 FINNAIR AY

-50.00% 0.22% 24 4 20 0.08% 12 2 10 SMARTWINGS Qs

0.02% 3 3 0.08% 11 5 6 AR PORTUGAL TP

175.00% 0.03% 4 1 3 0.08% 11 1 9 TUS AIRWAYS U8

0.01% 2 2 0.07% 10 10 AIR SEYCHELLES HM

33.33% 0.05% 6 4 2 0.05% 8 2 6 FLYONE 5F

1 1 0.05% 8 1 7 AZERBAIJAN AIRLINES 12

0.05% 7 5 2 RED WINGS AIRLINES Wz

-92.00% 3.58% 375 206 170 0.21% 30 17 14 01NN
31.20% 10,474 4,661 5,813 13,742 6,121 7,621 2N
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54.91% 28.82% 5,681 2,833 2,847 31.71% 8,801 4,716 4,086 ELALISRAELAIRLINES LY

14.17% 16.06% 3,167 1,532 1,635 13.02% 3,616 1,754 1,862 UNITED AIRLINES UA
51.45% 9.25% 1,825 274 1,551 9.95% 2,764 469 2,296 TURKISH AIRLINES TK
65.03% 6.02% 1,187 434 753 7.05% 1,959 746 1,213 AIR FRANCE AF

4.64% 1,289 614 674 AIR CANADA AC
-33.63% 8.97% 1,769 966 803 4.23% 1,174 647 528 AMERICAN AIRLINES AA

4.18% 1,161 633 528 EMIRATES EK
110.32% 2.21% 436 171 265 3.30% 917 339 578 VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS /S

2.46% 684 269 415 CATHAY PACIFIC AIRWAYS  CX

159.77% 1.32% 261 108 153 2.44% 678 164 514 AIR EUROPA Lineas Aereas  UX
127.21%  1.49% 294 116 178  2.40% 668 236 433 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC BA
54.81% 2.05% 405 201 204  2.25% 627 141 486 IBERIA IB
-54.13% 4.84% 955 428 527 1.57% 438 220 218 DELTA AIRLINES DL
11.14%  1.59% 314 172 142 1.25% 349 97 252 ETIHAD AIRWAYS EY
4.34% 1.51% 299 168 131 1.12% 312 185 128 PEGASUS AIRLINES PC

1.10% 308 153 155 HAINAN AIRLINES HU

0.84% 234 105 129 KOREAN AIR KE

-58.92%  2.55% 504 182 322 0.74% 207 49 157 ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET
-40.13% 1.46% 289 157 132 0.62% 173 79 93 AIRINDIA Al
-19.04% 1.06% 210 91 119  0.61% 170 A 100 LUFTHANSA LH
-17.76% 0.99% 197 24 173 0.58% 162 36 126 FLYDUBAI FZ
44.32% 0.49% 97 25 72 0.50% 140 54 85 AEGEAN AIRLINES A3
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nen 3"'non - (Jlu) Ny 'ngn - (jlu) Ny
(110) (110)
-82.86% 3.75% 741 249 492  0.45% 127 61 66 SWISS INT'L AIRLINES LX
0.10% 20 11 9 0.43% 122 55 66 ITALIATRASPORTO AEREO  AZ
127.90% 0.21% 43 Z 36 0.35% 98 20 78 LOT POLISH AIRLINES LO
0.06% 12 2 10 0.25% 72 5 67 BRUSSELS AIRLINES SN
20.00% 0.25% 50 35 15 0.21% 60 37 22 UZBEKISTAN AR HY
17.77%  0.22% 45 11 34 0.19% 53 24 29 GULF AIR - BAHREIN GF
40.62% 0.16% 32 12 21 0.16% 45 14 31 AUSTRIAN AIRLINES 0S
34.61%  0.13% 26 7 19 012% 35 7 29 oM RUMANIANAR po
0.04% 8 5 4 0.11% 32 7 25 AIR MOLDOVA 9u
0.01% 3 2 011% 31 5 26 ROYAL JORDANIAN RJ
0.02% 5 4 0.11% 31 31 AIR SEYCHELLES HM
-39.58% 0.24% 48 6 41 0.10% 29 5 24 SMARTWINGS Qs
0.01% 3 3 0.10% 28 9 19 AIR BALTIC BT
0.01% 3 3 0.09% 25 14 11 AIR PORTUGAL TP
133.33%  0.04% 9 8 0.07% 21 1 20 FINNAIR AY
-10.00% 0.10% 20 2 18  0.06% 18 3 16 TUS AIRWAYS us
77.77%  0.04% 9 6 3 0.05% 16 3 13 FLYONE 5F
1 1 0.03% 11 1 10 AZERBAIJAN AIRLINES 12
0.03% 10 7 3 RED WINGS AIRLINES wz
-92.76% 3.78% 746 409 337 0.19% 54 25 29 0NN
40.78% 19,712 8,646 11,066 27,752 12,082 15,670 2N
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III!!!I\ 020N

1Y

1N

25.26%

-2.73%
29.66%
7.48%
-33.40%
30.87%
1.91%
-53.00%

-14.43%
-26.16%
-77.82%
-98.67%
-99.48%
-23.61%

1y
2"non

19.47%

9.62%
5.95%
4.40%
6.78%
3.36%
3.43%
7.25%

0.94%
1.08%
3.27%
15.70%
18.68%

2022 INI119
jym |yun
(Ju) N1
()

3,839 1,225
1,898 768
1,173 118
868 315
1,338 628
664 211
678 249
1,430 249
187 28
214 50
645 305
3,096 1,282
3,684 1,213
19,714 6,642

2,614

1,129
1,055
553
710
454
429
1,181

159
164
340
1,814
2,472
13,072

jyun'oiuni oyunun'y

INI129 WTINT NIV NM2AN Y9V NIT9n0n

1Y
2"non

31.93%
14.01%
12.25%
10.10%
6.19%
5.91%
5.77%
4.58%
4.46%
1.29%
1.06%
1.04%
0.94%
0.27%
0.12%
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2023 INI119
lyun  |uun
(o)  Nyr
(V)
4,809 1,415
2,111 1,092
1,846 675
1,521 117
933 329
891 581
869 396
691 317
672 212
195 4
160 35
158 57
143 106
41
19 9
15,059 5,346

3,394
1,019
1,171
1,404
604
310
473
374
459
191
125
101
37

41

9.713

n91yn nman

C.A.L ISRAELI CARGO ICL
SAN MARINO AIRLINES SMF
EUROPEAN AIR TRANSPORT QY

MNG CARGO AIRLINES MNB
FEDERAL EXPRESS FX
SILK WAY WEST AIRLINES  AZG

LUFTHANSA LH
UPS AIRLINES 5X
TURKISH AIRLINES TK
ATLAS AIR Inc. 5Y
ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET
POSTE AIR CARGO M4
ETIHAD AIRWAYS EY
EL AL ISRAEL AIRLINES LY
oMnN
2'Ng
2023 ININ1Y



1YY

1N

25.05%
-6.61%

31.82%

17.78%
-34.12%
20.28%
-45.83%
8.50%
-50.00%
-45.07%

-89.15%
-98.75%
-99.34%
-26.68%

19.18%
10.04%

5.43%

4.08%
6.78%
3.70%
1.35%
3.17%
2.00%
1.02%

3.18%
16.80%
17.22%

2022 120NN
jluun  |yun
(o) Ny
(v)

7,946 2,529
4,160 1,610
2,250 223
1,692 595
2,810 1,403
1,533 475
3,046 595
1,317 499
832 109
426 110
1,318 562
6,961 2,663
7,135 2,244
41,424 13,616

|jYun 'giuni 11uxn oyun vil'y

5,417
2,550

2,026

1,097
1,407
1,058
2,451
817
723
316

756
4,298
4,891

27,808

1Y
2"NonN

32.72%
12.79%
12.15%

9.76%

6.56%
6.09%
6.07%
5.43%
4.70%
1.36%
0.77%
0.64%
0.47%
0.28%
0.15%
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NIIVN NININ "9y NIJ9NN

2023 12U0XN

Juun

(o)

9,937
3,885
3,690

2,966

1,993
1,851
1,844
1,650
1,429
416
234
195
143
87
47
30,369

|[yun na9iuT nan
NI

(1v)

3,089 6,848 C.A.LISRAELI CARGO ICL

1,442 2,443 EUROPEAN AIR TRANSPORT QY

1,913 1,777 SAN MARINO AIRLINES SMF

249 2,717 MNG CARGO AIRLINES MN
675 1,319 FEDERAL EXPRESS FX
1,130 721 SILK WAY WEST AIRLINES ~ AZG
853 990 LUFTHANSA LH
441 1,209 TURKISH AIRLINES TK
677 752 UPS AIRLINES 5X
81 335 ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES ET

84 150 POSTE AIR CARGO M4
4 191 ATLAS AIR Inc. 5Y
106 37 ETIHAD AIRWAYS EY
87 ELAL ISRAEL AIRLINES LY
9 38 0NN
10,738 19,613 2'N0
2023 ININ1Y



0yun
jyun 'oiuni 01vun yn'y

INIT29 WTINT DTN Y9V NIJ9nn
2022 1ININ19 2023 1INI11Y9

1Y 'Y jugn juun nnrm

nmun o 3" non (o) NN
(l0)

-26.70%  34.22% 6,747 2,996 3,752 32.83% 4,945 2,643 2,303 BELGIUM

-3.99% 15.22% 3,002 1,027 1,975 19.13% 2,882 980 1,903 GERMANY

-14.70%  13.34% 2,631 368 2,263 14.90% 2,244 380 1,864 TURKEY
-44.00% 9.89% 1,950 373 1,577  7.25% 1,092 36 1,055 CHINA
2.83% 4.65% 917 917  6.26% 943 943 NORWAY
-33.40% 6.78% 1,338 628 710  591% 891 581 310 AZERBAUAN
49.87% 2.08% 411 48 363  4.09% 616 41 576 CYPRUS
7.94% 1.72% 340 230 110 2.43% 367 71 297 FRANCE
21.32% 1.07% 211 211 1.69% 256 256 EGYPT
70.53% 0.56% 112 112 1.26% 191 191 SPAIN
-23.42% 1.12% 222 55 167 1.12% 170 63 107 ITALY
-14.43% 0.94% 187 28 159 1.06% 160 35 125 ETHIOPIA
-77.82% 3.27% 645 305 340 0.94% 143 106 37 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
-46.66% 0.91% 180 180  0.63% 96 96 AUSTRIA
0.33% 51 51 GREECE
1 1 0.06% 10 7 3 JORDAN
-99.87% 4.16% 822 374 448 1 1 0NN
-23.61% 19,714 6,642 13,072 15,059 5346 9,713 2’0
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2022 12UNN 2023 11UNN
1) 1YY Jyun [Uun 1YY Juun juun M

o 2"non (o) NN 'non - (plu) NN
(110) (|10)

-24.15%  32.13% 13,312 6,011 7,301 33.24% 10,096 5326 4,771 BELGIUM

-5.20% 15.53% 6,434 2,099 4,335 20.08% 6,099 2,094 4,006 GERMANY
-1213%  12.85% 5,323 818 4,505 15.40% 4,677 751 3,926 TURKEY
-56.19% 10.93% 4,529 641 3,888 6.53% 1,984 58 1,926 CHINA
1.75% 4.68% 1,942 1 1,941 6.50% 1,976 1,976 NORWAY
-34.12% 6.78% 2,810 1,403 1,407 6.09% 1,851 1,130 721 AZERBAUAN

26.18% 1.89% 783 118 665 3.25% 988 83 905 CYPRUS
-2.79% 1.90% 788 498 290 2.52% 766 130 635 FRANCE
8.47% 1.16% 484 481 3 1.72% 525 525 EGYPT
-45.04% 1.82% 757 109 648 1.36% 416 81 335 ETHIOPIA
-44.09% 1.06% 440 120 320 0.81% 246 91 156 ITALY
-34.13% 0.70% 290 290  0.62% 191 191 SPAIN
-34.03% 0.68% 285 285  0.61% 188 188 AUSTRIA
-89.19% 3.19% 1,324 567 756  0.47% 143 106 37 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
1 1 0.34% 104 104 GREECE
0.01% 6 4 2 0.07% 22 7 15 JORDAN
-94.98% 4.62% 1,915 745 1,170  0.31% 96 81 15 omnN
-26.68% 41,424 13,616 27,808 30,369 10,755 19,613 2'No
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47.61%

4.38%

31.61%

1Y

2022 ININ19 2023 INIT19
'y 0'won 'y 0won
2"non 2"NoN
62.87% 30,864 70.52% 45,561
37.10% 18,213 29.42% 19,012
0.01% 9 0.04% 32
49,086 64,605

ARKIA ISRAELI AIRLINES 1Z

ISRAIR AIRLINES 6H
0NN
)"ng

NI'YIN 019 NIT'U1 N11UXN 0'V0il nuian

N3IVN NININ "9y NIA79n0n

naun n1an
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2"NonN 2"Non
62.76% 55,849 68.77% 88,638
37.19% 33,096 31.13% 40,122
0.03% 31 0.09% 120
88,976 128,880
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